PETITEM FOR ZONING V@@TICE Z4ew 42
Baltimare County TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: §7-39— 4

Zoning Commissioner -
. The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE 11.25 feet for an open projection (carport), in accordance with Petition- - Off e & Zoni
B ce of I & Zoning E ' described in the descripet?tm and plat attached bereto and made 2 part hereof, hereby petition for a

S/S Cherry Chapel Road, 797' E ) . |
of the ¢/l of Sacred Heart Lane ZONING COMMISSIONER sob er’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the follow- | Towson, Maryland 21204
i | 4543353

(321 Cherry Chapel Road) SR .
4th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY T ing restriction: :
3rd Councilmanic District PR B J. Robert Haines
Case No. 89-39-A 1)  The Petitioner may apply for his building permit "
Sam Unger, et ux e and be_granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev- e : August 31, 1968
Petitioners o t}l;;_ Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
o 8§ time is at his own risk until such ti
ime as the .
30-day appellate process from this Orde i ' f th i ulati f Balti County, to the Zoning L f Baltimore County; for th
r has expired. - tei . of the Zoning Regulations ¢: timore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
1f, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the g:ﬁ;g{ig?spf-i:;kziq:;;egpstein % Rt E following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
. > T am EX yeen of age wad vedes loctor’s core . T el

Petitioner would be required to return, and be respon- o 405 East Joppa Road ; :
. € - Jhe  Lenvem . ot f:‘u//'qj i oo #’asc,hqov?‘)L a(oaf, 7 APaec /"a-a.w
L s

Nw 14§

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW -
sible for returning, said property to its original : Towson, Maryland 21204

The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a side yard S condition. . _

SN o : beys To Carr

thack 7 i i f th irea 11. jec- e - RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 7 ' _ ,

sethack o feet in Lieu o e required 11.23 feet for an open prajec S , S/S Cherry Chapel Road, 797' E of the ¢/l of Sacred Heart Lane : Gt T leoutd. NKe e, f-—o“-pd A, fhe etafher . i bhgod Fac
; (321 CherrY Chapel Road) , . P‘av’“’-f"f.C—_) :r Q’OLJ’VC ”’-f b b&/c’ -0 gu,—, Ahie Cum I T T

z . 4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

g;nl;ggERT HAINES . Sam Unger, et ux - Petitioners =
Commissioner : Ca NHo. 89-39-A L . . . . .
. o tein. Eeaui o Protestant o for Baltimore County Lo se No 3 o Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
arve stein, Esquire. ere were no Protestants. . - R
Yep ! R o Dear Mr. Epstein: ) : = = mmmea 4 maw awnancee of 3bove Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
i . X . y be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at lthe hearing, . N 5 Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the y t.e Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
) N above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted

in accordance with the attached Order.

v Ao the Botse v I afso have Fao vadiadi  ve

tion (carport), as more particularly described in Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners appeared, testified and were represented by

I/We do solemnly declare and
under the penalties of perjury, that
are the legal owner(s) of the pro rtg #/A
which is the subject of this Petition. |E.D.

all of which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner

52552
Y2y

th relief ested sufficiently c lies with the r irements of Sec- . N

e et e i . = In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- B 4
k o able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within § \ 5
-k Legal Owner(s): pate /Y 7]

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
_SAM vnGeER | 200 —%—fF

tion 307 of the Baltimore County 2oning Regqulations (B.C.Z.R.) and, e :
- ) S filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 494-3391.
{Type or Prifit Name) 1000

2

"

therefore, should be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the
Very truly yours,

J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioner
JRH:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel
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subject variance would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general
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welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
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amount_$

TITTEN e

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the
Signature ‘_

Petitioner.
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VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-

R Y S e AL

Address Phone No.

ReElSTeRS Towed. 20134 M.

City and State

lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

CHTIR P

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, , IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this _\_3[ day of August, 1988 that the Petition for Zoning

to permit a side yard setback of 7 feet in lieu of the required R S
. Name

32l Cteray CHRPEL LD s

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~~——
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

RECEIVED

Variance

Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —_ . J ¥ ; day

%M ' IQ,YX, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required bydthe Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
mmissioner of Baltimore C%ty in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

LY

OR Flllica

e
[l

Baltimore County D .

Zoning Commissioner _— .
Office of Planning & Zoning N gfnmunzg]ro I&m:::;:-
Towson, Maryland 21204 : R Office of Planning & Zoning
494-3353 July 1, 1988 — Towson, Maryland 21204

J. Robert Haines L 454-3353

Zoning Commissioner S '_-‘-:. J. Robert Haines

TSR N

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING I ey Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

ZONING TIFICATE OF POSTING . oK./ "{;ggzusw FOR HEARIEG (over)
DEPARTMENT OF - . : ol e LA /WED. - .
wnceconr £ o o9 g BN U e oms

Towsen, Maryland
REVISWED Bx: 277/K DATE $/¢v /sr

A ———

Distriet. o = T
Posted for: . ...__,_.

Petitioner: . ol N4 __
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321 Cherry Chapel Road
Reisterstoun, Maryland 21136

NOTICE OF HEARING M. & M. Sam Unger

‘ -

..“&.M.Afmzﬂ_-_ -IQ;Z:::_- ZONING DESCRIPTION

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive
by authority of the Zoning Act
blic hearing on the property
located at 111

Ret  Petition for Zoning Variance o ‘
Baltimore County will hold a pu :AEE poeeR: 89354 ' De"""-'g;uqsm
Room 106 of the County Office Building, /S Cherry Chapel Road, 797' E of ¢/l bacred Heart Lane
Maryland as follows: (a2 cmrfy Chapel Road)
. 4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
: Petitioner(s): Sam Unger, et ux

oner of Baltimore County,

The Zoning Commissi
and Regulations of
jdentified herein in
W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson,

HEARING SCHEDILED: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 1988 at 10:00 a.m.

petition for Zoning Variance

CASE NUYBER: B89-39-A s Remarks:
5/S Cherry Chapel Road, 797' E of c/1 Sacred Heart Lane : Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ungers ‘ = :
(321 Cherry Chapel Road) 4 Counciinani . ' ‘ 2;1 Posted by 'A'
4th Election District - 3 uncilmanic . ‘ Lt ) igns
Petitioner(s)s SaT uné;;sgzvuxnlﬂﬁt 24, 1988 at 10:00 a.m. Please be advised that dp% is due for advertising and posting of S Hunbez of 8 g
HEARING SCHEDULED: v - the above-referenced property. All fees must be paid prior to the hearing.
yard setback of 7 feet in lieu of the required 11.25 feet for o I?o not remove the sign and post set(s) from the property from the time
it is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

n:u of return: 47998 ---..‘J..g.?.fi

Sigasture

Beginning on the south side of Cherry Chapel Road

Variance to permit a side
71.91 wide, at the distance of 797 feet east of the centerline

an open projection (carport)- ' L . : S .
T THE DAY OF e, FEARTNG % TS ohDEs SAILL RO s Saota s T R e A B S R of Sacred Heart Lane. Being Lot 7, Block A, in the subdivision
P i i of Chartley North Addition. Book No. 34, Folio 1l3. Also

N ¥} 1 ] ) o
Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and bring - nulecATE I being known as 321 Cherry Chapel Road in the 4th Election

o _ — . .
is granted, a building permit may be issue it along with the sign{s) and post(s) to the Zoning Offi C Offi & : S

- 1 i i ‘11. hO ever, 2 N g ice, ounty fflce . : G

within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner wi w . il e Room 111, Tsn, yland 21204 fifteen (15) minutes before N CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION Cat District.

a stay of the issuance of said permit during this :

entertain any request for A itd nd received in N . N R ' Commisionar
od for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing a ) BALTIM COUNTY, MAR - ] S ,,m,,. ol nal
period 2ot & £ the hearing set above or presented at the hearing. B oFFice ;RE UNTY, YLAND No 0:8933 post set(s), there : . . timore County, by suthority : ;-
FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION L MM S . o e Ny il hol 4 TOWSON, MD , AL 15K

this office by the date o
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 1 each set not

In the event that this Petition

' N ZY r[/ p 1 S L Office Buildin, d THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
oATE T —r ncconme AT O LIV D= ST Chesspeake Avenue in Towson, . -
! ' ‘ R T — R i Petits ng Variance © i published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

Petition for

and published in Towson, Baitimore Couniy, Md., once in each

§ g-.";

J. ROBERT HAINES ‘ ' S : S o BERRAE
o T amount__$ ’ 4 ?ﬂ.qg
successive weeks, the first publicatibn appear-
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altimore County
?J:;:;rtment of Public }Vork_s i
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
(ourts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
164-3554

Mr. J. Robert k.iaines
ino Commissioner
Egﬂnt; Oifice Buﬂdmg‘t1
Towson, Maryland 212

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of Traffic Engineerin

July 5, 1988

is F', Rasmuasen
Dennis {:,umy Breculive

g has no comments for items number

430.
. 427, 428, 429 and
421, 422, 823, 425, 426

SEW/RF/pml-b

' Very truly yours,
)
g

. hen E. Weber, P.E..
iz?i)stant Traffic Engineer
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2 11l W. Chesapeake Ave,
¢ Towson, Maryland 21204

Srate Roads Commission

- Buraau of
'{glrl Prevantion

: - &

Aowe, (e

- el 55/ g

e e State of Maryland, .

F 2R

' /;?/}ja)/sé

County of Baltimore;

) Subkscrib-ed and sworn before m; this 25th dayr of May; 1988,

h Ruby Harbaugh
" Comm. exp, July 1, 1990,

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING p

COUNTY orrice BLba,

-
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*pPaArtment af
& Tratfic Engineering

f:fllulth Departmant
"j#roj-ct Planning

: gullding Departoent

';mrd of Education
: 8Pning Administraticn
i .

Industrial
gveloprent °

|

. that is not informative will ba placed in

\ g
LAN

s ADVISORY COMMITTEE
August 17, 1988

Mr. & Mrs. Sam Unger
321 Cherry Chapel Road
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: Item No. 424 - Case No, B9-39-3
Petitioner;: Sam Unger, et ux
Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr, & Mra, Unger;

The Zening Plans Adviscery Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
zoning action requested, but to assyre that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case, The Director of Planning
may file & written report with the Zoning Commissioner with
recommendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments mubmitted from the members of tha
Committee at this time that ofrer or request information on . your

petition. comnents from the remaining members are
received, will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment

the hearing file.

date of the. enclosed
scheduled accordingly,

Very t.r-ul;-r yours,

Qe by

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

|

Baltimore Countiv
Fire Departmen
Towson, Maryland 21204-2586

dng dmnn
Paul H. Reincke
Chisl

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Property Owner: Unger, et ux -
Location: S/8 Cherry Chapel Road, 797' E. of ¢/l Sacred Heart La,

: Meeting of 6/7/88
Item No,: 424 Zoning RAgenda

Gent lamens

reque by this
st, the referenced property has been surveyed

gursuzn :n;o ﬂy:u zuunents l‘:)elow marked with an "X" are applicable ancrlt required
tgrx corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

ired and sbhall be
ta for the referenced property are requi b
¢k Txtzgd:?inteWnls or feet alecng an approved road in accor

dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department
of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allcwed by the Fire Department.

i 11 applicable parts of the
ite shall be made to comply with a _ (ihe
gl;eresPreventi.on Code prior to cccupancy or beginning of opera

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

ional Fire Pro—
canp i licable requirements of the Nat ) -
tectil.gnw;:hs;i;tiﬁ Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,” 1976 edlt.;on

prior to occupancy.
Site plans ave approved, as drawn. ‘
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no cmmenta at this time.

ARED 4

re Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Division
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... BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue .

Towson, Maryland 21204 S
' Your petition “as been received and accepted for filing
Bth day of June . 198 ) ‘

. BERT "HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Petitioner San Dngl-u ot ux - Received by: '
Petitioner's o ) . : . Chairman, 2oning Plans
Attorney ' ‘ .

- Advisory Committee

BAIMORE COUNTY, MAR’AND

James Dyep
Zonin

------

TO

James ThOmps on

.INTER-OFFICE‘ CORRESPONDENCE
mOM____Z'oning Enfo

Date--_}Z’{_?.ﬂ.(-_--- &
Item No. . ﬁzrﬁ é
SUBJECT.. Petitioner‘: e nown)

----------------------------- {ir known )

VICLATION CASE ¥ M

LOCATION oF VIOLATION

After the
Cc>mrﬂi.ssj_om_.,,..s Or-dpumic hearing ig held

er t
abpropriate actiop 0 the Zoning Enfor

» please gsend g COPY of the Zoning
may be takep relatjve

cement Coordinator
S0 that
to the Violatign éase. e

@ 1MORE COUNTY, va@®anp

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO. o coean- J. Robert Haipes _______

Date.__.July 11, 1988
Zoning Commissioner .

P. David Fields, Director _
l?’ROM_"“"()-f?i-’ir:e of Planning and Zoning

J ns. #89-32-A. 89-37-A,
SUBTECT- -~ 0-39. '%%HS-A, 89-42-A, BI-43-A,
:n-%', 89-48-A, 89-49-A, B9-50-A,

There are no comprehensive planning

of the subject petitions.
?, —
P.:David ILeIds. ar’

Office of Planning ang Zoning

DF/jat

Ec:/JShirley Hess, Pegple's Counsel
J. G, Hoswell
Zoning File

CC, Y %lx f Wéw )cam, @wa.,

7-12-68

CPS-008
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